

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 1716/2017

NEHAL SHANTANU PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU BIPINCHANDRA PATEL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93416/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Shri Ajai Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No.1282 of 2016 titled as "Shantanu Bipinchandra Patel vs Nehal Shantanu Patel" pending before the Family Court No.4, Pune (Maharashtra).

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(S.SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR