

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s) . 69/2018

SHANTANU BIPINCHANDRA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHAL SHANTANU PATEL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29907/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(Crl.) No.74/2018

(For stay application on IA 32707/2018)

Date : 12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that there is some error in the first petition viz. Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.69/2018 and he may be allowed to rectify the same. He is permitted to do so.

Let these Transfer Petitions be listed along with Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1716/2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR