

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1716/2017

NEHAL SHANTANU PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU BIPINCHANDRA PATEL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93416/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(Crl.) No.69/2018

(For admission and I.A. No.29907/2018 - stay Application)

T.P.(Crl.) No.74/2018

(For Stay Application on I.A. No.32707/2018)

Date : 16-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Satya Sahrawat, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the parties state that their clients may be allowed to resolve their disputes through mediation.

In view of request made, we direct that the parties shall approach the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Friday, the 13th April, 2018.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the disputes between the parties and submit its Report to this Court.

List the matters immediately after receipt of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre's Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR